
Zawody im. Eugeniusza Lokajskiego 
WARSZAWA, 05.09.2020 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów M U16 FINAŁ -0.2 17:52 
 1 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13.08.2005 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 11.52  PB      
 2 DANIELCZYK Dawid 29.07.2005 BKL Bełchatów LD 11.72      
 3 KRYSZPIN Maciej 03.08.2005 MUKL Brodnica KP 12.12      
 4 WYRĘBIAK Maciej 31.01.2005 SKS Feniks Siedlce  13.26      
100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 -1.8 16:38 
 1 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13.08.2005 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 11.73 q     
 2 DANIELCZYK Dawid 29.07.2005 BKL Bełchatów LD 12.00 q     
 3 KRYSZPIN Maciej 03.08.2005 MUKL Brodnica KP 12.42 q     
 4 DOBROWOLSKI Marcel 06.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  12.98 q     
 5 MAJEWSKI Dawid 01.05.2005 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.11 q SB    
 6 WRONKA Kacper 06.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  13.31 q     
 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.3 16:40 
 1 GĄSIŃSKI Jan 14.04.2006 UKS Melo Błonie  13.32      
 2 CZYSZEWICZ Marcin 27.03.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  13.33  PB    
 3 KRZEWNIAK Maciej 05.01.2006 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  13.34  PB    
 4 BIERNAT Eryk 01.11.2006 MUKS Płock  13.51      
 5 WAWRZYNOWICZ Dawid 05.10.2005 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.55      
 6 BRODOWSKI Olaf 04.04.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.56  PB    
 7 KOSIOREK Stanisław 26.09.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.62      
 8 WAWRZYNOWICZ Gabriel 28.12.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 14.24  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.0 16:43 
 1 PUŁCZYŃSKI Kacper 07.04.2006 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  12.52 q     
 2 WYRĘBIAK Maciej 31.01.2005 SKS Feniks Siedlce  13.10 q     
 3 GĄSIŃSKI Wiktor 14.04.2006 UKS Melo Błonie  13.41      
 4 BADEŃSKI Bernard 28.10.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.53  PB    
 5 URBAŃSKI Jakub 04.04.2006 UKS Melo Błonie  14.14      
 6 ZIUŁKOWSKI Piotr 20.02.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  14.28      
100 metrów M U18 FINAŁ -0.2 17:56 
 1 DĄBROWSKI Piotr 08.06.2003 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 11.27 
 2 KEMPA Filip 24.08.2004 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 11.32 
 3 PAŁKOWSKI Dawid 18.09.2004 MUKL Brodnica KP 11.32 
 4 NAPIERAJ Mateusz 09.05.2003 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 11.40 
 5 POGORZELSKI Wiktor 21.01.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.89 
100 metrów M U18 
 Bieg 1/ 4 -0.8 16:46 
 1 DĄBROWSKI Piotr 08.06.2003 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 11.34 q     
 2 PAŁKOWSKI Dawid 18.09.2004 MUKL Brodnica KP 11.42 q     
 3 NAPIERAJ Mateusz 09.05.2003 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 11.42 q     
 4 KEMPA Filip 24.08.2004 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 11.42 q PB    
 5 WYRODEK Paweł 11.04.2003 MKS Agros Chełm LU 11.97      
 6 KASIETCZUK Adrian 07.04.2004 MKS Agros Chełm LU 11.99      
 7 NAPIÓRKOWSKI Eliasz 25.06.2004 OKLA Ostrołęka  12.13      
 Bieg 2/ 4 +0.5 16:49 
 1 SUTY Kacper 27.03.2003 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 11.96 q     
 2 GÓRNY Damian 13.05.2004 BKL Bełchatów LD 11.97 q PB    
 3 HREHOROWICZ Bartosz 16.07.2003 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 11.99      
 4 PIEŃKOWSKI Michał 10.04.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  12.03      
 5 KACPRZYK Bartosz 31.03.2004 BKL Bełchatów LD 12.11      
 6 KASIŃSKI Hubert 24.07.2003 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 12.13      
 7 PIĘTA Sebastian 30.06.2004 RKS Łódź LD 12.18      
 Bieg 3/ 4 -0.4 16:51 
 1 POGORZELSKI Wiktor 21.01.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.96 q PB    
 2 LIPSKI Maciej 30.08.2004 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 12.03  PB    
 3 SADOWSKI Fryderyk 18.10.2003 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 12.06  PB    
 4 MŁYNARCZYK Mateusz 22.07.2004 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 12.11  PB    
 5 PRUSIŃSKI Patryk 10.05.2003 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  12.16  =PB    
 6 PAŁAC Maciej 01.08.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  12.33      
 7 MARKOWSKI Miłosz 23.06.2003 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  12.58      
 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.1 16:53 
 1 KOWALSKI Bartosz 21.02.2003 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 11.65 q     
 2 MAKSYMIUK Piotr 13.01.2004 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 12.01  PB    
 3 WOJCIUK Michał 04.08.2004 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  12.44      
 4 PIĘCEK Jakub 07.07.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  12.65      
 5 SZULC Tomasz 09.07.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  12.96      
 6 JANKOWSKI Artur 10.02.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  13.21  PB    
 7 BARTOŚ Krzysztof 17.12.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  13.30  PB    
100 metrów FINAŁ -0.1 18:00 
 1 ŁAWRUSZKO Michał 04.09.1996 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 11.07 
 2 PĘCZEK Piotr 22.02.2002 RKS Łódź LD 11.08 
 3 BOIŃSKI Dominik 02.12.2002 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 11.31 
 4 SULWIRSKI Rafał 16.07.1996 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.41 
 5 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12.12.1993 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.63 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3 +0.4 16:56 
 1 ŁAWRUSZKO Michał 04.09.1996 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 11.04 q SB    
 2 GÓRNY Mateusz 29.08.2002 BKL Bełchatów LD 11.05 q     
 3 PĘCZEK Piotr 22.02.2002 RKS Łódź LD 11.17 q     
 4 TUREK Bartosz 22.05.2002 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 11.22 q     
 5 OSTAPIUK Mateusz 12.12.1993 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 11.25 q     
 6 SULWIRSKI Rafał 16.07.1996 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.50 q     
 7 OGONOWSKI Szymon 26.07.1985 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.61      
 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.1 16:59 
 1 SUCHOROWSKI Jan 21.10.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  11.21 q     
 2 BOIŃSKI Dominik 02.12.2002 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 11.35 q     
 3 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.57      



 4 ZAWADZKI Tomasz 07.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.65      
 5 SYKA Mateusz 31.01.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  11.74  PB    
 6 MOLSKI Paweł 12.12.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.04      
 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.6 17:01 
 1 ROMANIUK Daniel 10.10.2001 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.88  PB    
 2 KOWALSKI Jędrzej 27.12.2002 RKS Łódź LD 11.94  SB    
 3 DĄBROWSKI Adrian 03.05.2002 MKS Polonia Warszawa  12.35  SB    
 4 KORYCKI Jakub 09.10.2002 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  12.45      
 5 PĘCZEK Adam 14.01.1972 RKS Łódź LD 12.81      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:55 
 1 BILIŃSKI Damian 23.01.2002 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów  49.89 PB  
 2 DUCHNOWSKI Igor 06.07.2003 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 50.39 
 3 SZAJNER Wojciech 18.03.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  51.30 PB  
 4 TUSZYŃSKI Krystian 27.02.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 52.10 PB  
 5 MIESZKOWSKI Bartłomiej 08.06.1999 OKS Skra Warszawa  53.98 
  DĄBROWSKI Aleksander 17.11.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  DNF 
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:58 
 1 MAKOWSKI Mateusz 05.08.2004 MKS Pułtusk  51.27 
 2 SUCHTA Marcin 10.07.2001 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 53.85 PB  
 3 SAMSEL Mateusz 09.05.2003 UKS Liceum sportowe Łomża PD 54.57 PB  
 4 BROUWER Sander 07.05.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  55.17 PB  
 5 BABBAR Eashu 11.08.1993 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  56.29 PB  
2000 m przeszkody  20:08 
 1 KOVALCHUK Oleh 09.08.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  6:19.6 
  BRODZIK Kamil 12.08.2000 MKS Polonia Warszawa  DNF 
110 metrów ppł M U20 (99.1)  -0.1 17:35 
 1 FLORCZAK Jakub 05.11.2002 MKLA Łęczyca LD 15.25      
 2 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 niestowarzyszony ... 15.36      
 3 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa  15.97      
 4 JANCIK Tymoteusz 25.04.2002 UKS Gepard Warszawa  16.60      
 5 MAKOS Bartosz 07.02.2001 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  17.07      
110 metrów pł M U18 (91.4)  +0.1 17:31 
 1 SELERZYŃSKI Hubert 31.01.2004 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 14.94 
 2 JANKOWSKI Oliwer 02.03.2003 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 15.01 
 3 BAUER Dominik 26.02.2004 MKLA Łęczyca LD 16.02 
 4 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  16.44 
 5 MARCISZEWSKI Igor 16.01.2004 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 16.47 
 6 PIĘCEK Jakub 07.07.2003 UKS Gepard Warszawa  17.34 
 7 ORDYŁOWSKI Gustaw 02.04.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  18.19 
110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4)  -0.4 17:28 
 1 KWIATKOWSKI Filip 27.04.2006 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  18.27  PB    
  DOBROWOLSKI Marcel 06.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  DNF      
110 m ppł -0.6 17:39 
 1 NOGA Artur 02.05.1988 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.05 
 2 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 05.04.1993 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.50 
 3 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa  18.14 
400 metrów pł M U18 (84.0) 
 1 MICHALAK Sebastian 04.01.2004 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 56.25 
 2 MAŁECKI Jakub 07.01.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  57.41 
 3 GRABSKI Jakub 22.03.2004 MKLA Łęczyca LD 57.88 
 4 GĘBCZYK Przemysław 30.12.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  58.15 
 5 GLAZA Mateusz 16.08.2004 UKS Czapla Białe Błota KP 58.16 
 6 ŁUKASIAK Szymon 31.07.2003 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  59.23 
 7 GRZELAK Kornel 03.08.2004 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 1:00.10 
400 m ppł  
 1 GRABSKI Mateusz 20.07.2002 MKLA Łęczyca LD 56.39 
 2 MAŁECKI Adrian 21.01.2002 UKS Kusy Warszawa  56.47 
 3 SUBOCZ Bartosz 04.06.2002 MKLA Łęczyca LD 58.69 
 4 MAKOS Szymon 11.09.2002 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  62.25 
4x100 metrów juniorów mł 
 1 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 44.59 
 8 Hubert KASIŃSKI 24.07.2003 
 853 Filip MALENDOWICZ 15.09.2003 
 839 Kacper SUTY 27.03.2003 
 45 Hubert SELERZYŃSKI 31.01.2004 
 2 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  44.88 
 790 Mateusz LESZCZYŃSKI 30.01.2003 
 747 Michał KOĆ 16.04.2004 
 783 Krzysztof GÓJSKI 24.09.2003 
 789 Szymon CYDEJKO 30.12.2003 
 3 26.11.1990 BKL Bełchatów LD 45.08 
 557 Jakub BRACKI 16.03.2003 
 512 Dawid TATARA 27.07.2004 
 23 Damian GÓRNY 13.05.2004 
 533 Bartosz KACPRZYK 31.03.2004 
 4 KS Podlasie Białystok PD 45.42 
 779 Piotr MAKSYMIUK 13.01.2004 
 778 Mateusz MŁYNARCZYK 22.07.2004 
 780 Maciej LIPSKI 30.08.2004 
 782 Bartosz HREHOROWICZ 16.07.2003 
 5 KS Agros Zamość LU 45.53 
 1 Jakub GÓRA 05.11.2003 
 2 Jakub MROZIK 10.08.2003 
 139 Kacper SWATOWSKI 18.02.2003 
 7 Mateusz KRAWCZYK 30.04.2003 
 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP DQ 
 89 Bartosz KOWALSKI 21.02.2003 
 63 Oliwer JANKOWSKI 02.03.2003 
 81 Fryderyk SADOWSKI 18.10.2003 
 86 Filip KEMPA 24.08.2004 



 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  DQ 
 153 Patryk KAMIONEK 20.12.2004 
 153 Gustaw SZRAJNER 23.06.2003 
 156 Mikołaj WIELOSZ 07.07.2004 
 154 Maciej ZWOLSKI 24.06.2004 
4x100 metrów M U16 
 1 AKL Ursynów Warszawa II 43.04  
 801 Franciszek CHUDAK 03.12.2001 
 851 Jan SUCHOROWSKI 21.10.2001 
 802 Dominik PRZYŻECKI 17.01.2001 
 800 Stanisław ZIELIŃSKI 14.10.2001 
 2 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  53.19      
 801 Bernard BADEŃSKI 28.10.2005 
 842 Paweł RESIAK 16.11.2005 
 831 Radosław MOTYK 15.08.2006 
 834 Piotr ZIUŁKOWSKI 20.02.2006 
4x400 metrów juniorów mł. 
 1 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 3:29.18 
 417 Oskar GROŃSKI 03.03.2003 
 410 Bartosz KITLIŃSKI 11.06.2004 
 425 Miłosz JANCZARA 30.06.2003 
 423 Łukasz MIROSŁAW-PYDA 15.01.2004 
 2 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  3:31.48 
 790 Mateusz LESZCZYŃSKI 30.01.2003 
 747 Michał KOĆ 16.04.2004 
 783 Krzysztof GÓJSKI 24.09.2003 
 789 Szymon CYDEJKO 30.12.2003 
 3 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża II 3:32.27 
 997 Paweł DĄBROWSKI 13.07.2003 
 998 Bartłomiej FOLGA 08.11.2003 
 995 Szymon MACIOCH 05.05.2003 
 997 Jakub STEFAŃCZYK 15.03.2004 
 4 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  3:42.13 
 153 Patryk KAMIONEK 20.12.2004 
 153 Gustaw SZRAJNER 23.06.2003 
 156 Mikołaj WIELOSZ 07.07.2004 
 154 Maciej ZWOLSKI 24.06.2004 
 5 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. LB 3:42.52 
 354 Adam PATOLETA 15.06.2003 
 357 Kacper ŁAZARCZYK 08.03.2003 
 360 Radosław JANIEC 26.07.2003 
 363 Mateusz TURBAŃSKI 02.05.2004 
4x400 metrów  
 1 Reprezentacja Polski Masters  3:23.10    

   rekord Polski M35 
 261 Szymon OGONOWSKI 26.07.1985 
 23 Tomasz SYPNIEWSKI 10.08.1984 
 41 Piotr KUCHARSKI 12.06.1982 
 254 Jakub ADAMCZYK 26.09.1979 
 MKLA Łęczyca LD DNS 
 760 Jakub FLORCZAK 05.11.2002 
 751 Mateusz GRABSKI 20.07.2002 
 718 Bartosz SUBOCZ 04.06.2002 
 709 Szymon KŁOSIŃSKI 19.06.2001 
Pchnięcie kulą (7.26 kg) 
 1 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa  9.21 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6 kg) 
 1 CUBER Bartosz 13.01.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  15.84 SB  
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5 kg) 
 1 KULA Przemysław 23.04.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  14.15 
 2 WÓJCICKI Michał 18.03.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.88 
 3 KOCIK Olaf 03.04.2003 MUKL Brodnica KP 13.78 
 4 GAJEWSKI Przemysław 28.04.2004 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 13.67 PB  
 5 GÓRECZNY Filip 07.03.2003 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 13.59 
 6 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.59 
 7 KAMIONEK Patryk 20.12.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  11.50 PB  
 8 ORDYŁOWSKI Gustaw 02.04.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.49 PB  
 9 STĘPIŃSKI Patryk 25.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  11.49 
 10 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  10.59 PB  
 11 MICHAŁEK Jakub 16.06.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  10.28 
 12 KRAWCEWICZ Kacper 20.02.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.82 
 13 SZULC Tomasz 09.07.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.39 
 14 SZRAJNER Gustaw 23.06.2003 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.22 
 15 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 07.07.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  8.24 
 16 ZWOLSKI Maciej 24.06.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  7.81 PB  
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 WOŁYNIEC Dawid 18.01.2005 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 46.88 
 2 WOJEWÓDZKI Aleksander 13.07.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  45.24 PB  
 3 JANCIK Gustaw 28.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  44.57 
 4 MICHAŁEK Jakub 16.06.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  40.40 PB  
 5 CZARNOCKI Piotr 22.03.2005 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  40.33 
 6 GAŁAZIN Michał 20.12.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  34.74 
 7 RESIAK Paweł 16.11.2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  34.20 PB  
 8 PADJAS Michał 06.05.2005 KS Czempion Warszawa  33.39 
 9 WOJCIECHOWSKI Gaurahari 05.02.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  25.94 
 10 ASTRACHANCEW Konrad 11.07.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  21.54 
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75 kg) 
 1 ANDRZEJCZAK Jarosław 23.04.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 56.12 PB  
 2 CYDEJKO Bartosz 12.11.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  41.16 PB  
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5 kg) 
 1 SKOCZYLAS Adam 17.09.2004 GKS Wilga Garwolin  37.93 



 2 KOWALSKI Jakub 25.10.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  35.77 
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1 kg) 
 1 STĘPIŃSKI Patryk 25.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  38.89 
Rzut dyskiem (1 kg) 
 1 LEVI Charles 30.01.1957 RKS Skra Warszawa  29.94 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 KOŁODZIEJSKI Mateusz 22.06.2002 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 2.06 
 2 WIŚNIEWSKI Gracjan 16.02.2001 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 2.00   
 3 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01.10.2001 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 1.95 
 4 GĄSIOR Mateusz 14.01.2004 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 1.85   
 5 MICHALAK Michał 18.05.2004 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 1.75 PB  
 6 LUBIAK Paweł 15.01.2005 MKS Pułtusk  1.65 =PB  
 7 WYRĘBIAK Maciej 31.01.2005 SKS Feniks Siedlce  1.50 =PB  
 7 BEDNARSKI Dariusz 23.04.1954 MUKS Płock  1.50 
 9 UHERA Grzegorz 14.02.2005 KS Orzeł Warszawa  1.30 =PB  
 10 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa  1.25 
Rzut młotem M U20 (6 kg) 
 1 SOBIESZCZAK Miłosz 20.06.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  57.10 
 2 PIOTROWSKI Wojciech 04.01.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  51.25 
 3 CYDEJKO Bartosz 12.11.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  43.22 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5 kg) 
 1 DZIOBA Jakub 01.12.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  64.98 
Rzut młotem (5 kg) 
 1 LEVI Charles 30.01.1957 RKS Skra Warszawa  32.65  
Rzut młotem (4 kg) 
 1 PIĄCZKOWSKI Andrzej 02.04.1950 RKS Skra Warszawa  45.11  
Rzut młotem (7.26 kg) 
 1 TUZ Damian 25.07.1997 KS Agros Zamość LU 53.09 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 GAWENDA Michał 15.06.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  4.85 PB 

     rekord Polski U16  
 2 MARCINIEWICZ Bartosz 24.11.2002 AZS-AWF Warszawa  4.60 
 3 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 4.00 
 4 NOWAKOWSKI Krystian 06.04.2002 MKLA Łęczyca LD 3.80 
 5 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa  3.70 
 6 ŻEMIGAŁA Bartosz 13.03.2003 MKLA Łęczyca LD 3.70 
 7 DUDKA Filip 31.08.2006 MKLA Łęczyca LD 3.50 
 8 BILALOV Isa 24.10.2006 SKS Feniks Siedlce  3.10 PB  
 9 DONACKI Adam 21.02.2002 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.90 
 10 STRELCZUK Jakub 14.08.2007 SKS Feniks Siedlce  2.50 PB  
 11 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa  2.10 =PB  
Skok w dal  
 1 SUMIŃSKI Michał 12.03.2001 RLTL ZTE Radom  6.72 PB  +0.6 
 2 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa  6.50  +1.5 
 3 PRZYŻECKI Dominik 17.01.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  6.43  +0.3 
 4 OBŁĘKOWSKI Maksymilian 08.11.2002 niestowarzyszony ... 6.40 PB  -0.9 
 5 KOŁODZIEJAK Mikołaj 02.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  6.30  +2.0 
 6 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  6.17  +0.1 
 7 KORZENIOWSKI Łukasz 04.06.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  6.11 PB  +0.9 
 8 NIEDZIELA Jakub 28.06.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  5.86  +0.4 
 9 ORDYŁOWSKI Gustaw 02.04.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.80 PB  -1.0 
Skok w dal M U16 
 1 DOBROWOLSKI Marcel 06.01.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  5.66  -1.7 
 2 PTASIEWICZ Jakub 17.09.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  5.57  -0.7 
 3 GAŁAZIN Michał 20.12.2005 UKS Gepard Warszawa  4.65  -2.2 
Trójskok  
 1 KULMACZEWSKI Jan 22.04.1995 UKS Kapry-armexim Pruszków  15.72 PB  +1.7 
 2 BRACKI Jakub 16.03.2003 BKL Bełchatów LD 14.09  +0.8 
 3 NOWAKOWSKI Dominik 06.04.2002 MKLA Łęczyca LD 12.76 SB  +0.5 
 4 TATARA Dawid 27.07.2004 BKL Bełchatów LD 11.84  +0.3 
 5 MARKOWSKI Miłosz 23.06.2003 UKS Clan Ostrołęka  10.84 SB  +0.1 
 

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów K U18 FINAŁ -0.6 17:45 
 1 WÓJCIK Natalia 28.08.2004 BKL Bełchatów LD 12.50 
 2 LANDOWSKA Zofia 03.03.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.57 
 3 ŁYSKOWKA Maja 01.01.2004 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 12.67 
 4 BARCEWICZ Daria 30.05.2003 AZS Łódź LD 12.89 
 5 LIS Aleksandra 20.02.2004 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 12.95 
 6 WIŚNIEWSKA Oliwia 19.11.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.95 
100 metrów K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +0.6 16:19 
 1 LANDOWSKA Zofia 03.03.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.49 q     
 2 WÓJCIK Natalia 28.08.2004 BKL Bełchatów LD 12.54 q     
 3 ŁYSKOWKA Maja 01.01.2004 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 12.66 q     
 4 BARCEWICZ Daria 30.05.2003 AZS Łódź LD 12.77 q     
 5 LIS Aleksandra 20.02.2004 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 12.79 q =PB    
 6 WIŚNIEWSKA Oliwia 19.11.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.88 q     
 7 CZĘCZEK Michalina 13.12.2004 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 13.00 q     
 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.6 16:24 
 1 KWASIBORSKA Julia 20.01.2004 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  12.69 q     
 2 MICHALSKA Malwina 05.11.2004 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 13.29      
 3 TUSTANOWSKA Martyna 19.04.2004 AZS UMCS Lublin LU 13.48      
 4 NEUMANN Sophia 21.12.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  13.51  PB    
 5 WŁOŚCIAŃSKA Patrycja 02.10.2003 RKS Łódź LD 13.54  PB    
 6 ŁUCJANEK Zofia 16.07.2004 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.61      
 7 KOGUT Nikola 04.02.2004 MKS Agros Chełm LU 13.79      
 8 LITWINIEC Karolina 11.04.2004 UKS Orzełki Warszawa  13.80      
 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.5 16:28 
 1 DŁUGOZIMA Agata 04.12.2003 LŁKS Prefbet Śniadowo Łomża PD 13.69      
 2 MAREK Justyna 01.10.2003 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.83  PB    



 3 ZALEWSKA Joanna 06.05.2004 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 14.28  PB    
 4 CZARNOCKA Gabriela 01.10.2003 MKS Pogoń Siedlce  14.43      
 5 DRĘŻEK Izabela 01.05.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  14.83  SB    
 6 WOŹNIAK Paulina 31.03.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  15.16  PB    
100 metrów FINAŁ -0.4 17:48 
 1 SZULC Marta 04.09.1994 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  12.18 
 2 SOBCZYK Kamila 27.04.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.31 
 3 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 29.06.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 12.94 
 4 JAKŚ Aleksandra 28.01.1998 RKS Łódź LD 13.08 
 5 BALCERZAK Joanna 16.10.1973 RKS Skra Warszawa  13.15 
100 metrów K U16 FINAŁ -0.1 17:43 
 1 CELLMER Karolina 04.11.2006 MUKL Brodnica KP 13.02      
 2 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  13.06      
 3 KUŁAKOWSKA Dominika 14.06.2005 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 13.11      
 4 WÓJCIK Martyna 27.07.2005 LUKS Strzałków LD 13.42      
 5 KOPKO Zuzanna 08.02.2005 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.45  SB    
 6 ZAGÓRSKA Julianna 14.04.2006 MUKL Brodnica KP 13.45  PB    
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.8 16:31 
 1 SZULC Marta 04.09.1994 SSA Legia 1926 Warszawa  12.24 q     
 2 SOBCZYK Kamila 27.04.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  12.40 q     
 3 ŻUROWSKA Julia 18.03.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  12.75 q     
 4 KRZYWICKA Magda 05.04.1996 AZS-AWF Warszawa  12.96 q     
 5 JAKŚ Aleksandra 28.01.1998 RKS Łódź LD 12.97 q     
 6 SOKOŁOWSKA Julia 26.01.2000 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.12 q     
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.9 16:35 
 1 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 29.06.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 13.02 q     
 2 BALCERZAK Joanna 16.10.1973 RKS Skra Warszawa  13.14 q     
 3 KORNECKA Aleksandra 09.04.1990 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 13.50      
 4 SUCHECKA Katarzyna 14.11.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.51      
 5 JAKŚ Małgorzata 28.01.1998 RKS Łódź LD 13.72      
100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4 +1.0 16:06 
 1 CELLMER Karolina 04.11.2006 MUKL Brodnica KP 12.94 q PB    
 2 KUŁAKOWSKA Dominika 14.06.2005 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 13.09 q PB    
 3 ŚLIWKA Maria 11.06.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  13.09 q     
 4 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  13.15 q     
 5 WÓJCIK Martyna 27.07.2005 LUKS Strzałków LD 13.50 q     
 6 NARODZONEK Weronika 15.08.2005 MUKL Brodnica KP 13.58 q     
 7 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 03.02.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  13.73      
 Bieg 2/ 4 -2.1 16:09 
 1 ZAGÓRSKA Julianna 14.04.2006 MUKL Brodnica KP 13.49 q     
 2 KOPKO Zuzanna 08.02.2005 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.62 q     
 3 KAROLCZUK Martyna 18.09.2005 LUKS Boguszyce LD 13.81      
 4 PESTA Natalia 12.08.2006 MUKL Brodnica KP 13.87      
 5 SADŁOWSKA Natalia 21.02.2005 MUKS Płock  13.95      
 6 GIL Natalia 28.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  14.21      
 7 MISZTAL Justyna 08.08.2006 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.56      
 Bieg 3/ 4 -0.4 16:12 
 1 GOGOL Anna 15.03.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.53  PB    
 2 JASKULSKA Oliwia Maria 24.10.2006 UKS Orzełki Warszawa  14.64      
 3 MAŁEK Karolina 28.02.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  14.69  PB    
 4 RYBCZYŃSKA Zofia Maria 15.12.2005 UKS Orzełki Warszawa  14.92      
 5 MARKIEWICZ Oliwia 18.09.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.93      
 6 WILCZEWSKA Aleksandra 09.08.2005 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  14.94      
 7 STEMPEL Aleksandra 19.01.2006 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  14.99      
 Bieg 4/ 4 -0.6 16:14 
 1 GOZDEK Maria 20.01.2005 WLKS Nowe Iganie  14.17      
 2 KRUPA Karolina 02.04.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  14.43      
 3 GÓRECKA Maria Antonina 04.03.2005 UKS Melo Błonie  14.58      
 4 SELIGA Olga 13.07.2006 WLKS Nowe Iganie  14.74  PB    
 5 BILCZEWSKA Lena 15.09.2006 UKS Orzełki Warszawa  15.29      
 6 KAMIŃSKA Laura 24.09.2006 UKS Herkules Sulejówek  15.79      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:46 
 1 ŚWIETLIK Sonia 11.05.1992 SRS Kondycja Piaseczno  57.05 
 2 LEMANOWICZ Maja 05.12.2001 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 59.08 PB  
 3 KUBICKA Julia 09.12.2002 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 60.03 
 4 WAWRZYNOWICZ Julia 11.02.2004 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 60.05 
 5 GAJKOWSKA Martyna 11.04.2003 MKS Polonia Warszawa  60.15 
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:50 
 1 BIELAKOW Katarzyna 22.05.2004 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 60.79 
 2 ZAWROTNIAK Urszula 18.08.2003 MKS Agros Chełm LU 62.34 
 3 MAZUR Anna 10.06.2001 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  64.25 PB  
 4 PANASIUK Justyna 27.05.2003 UKS Otrębusy  66.77 
100 m pł K U18 (76,2) -0.5 17:17 
 1 MASTALERZ Pola 05.10.2003 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka MA 14.24 
 2 WOŁCZAK Aleksandra 13.02.2003 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 14.63 
 3 GOZDERA Zuzanna 04.07.2004 KS Wisła Puławy LU 14.99 
 4 NOWAK Weronika 04.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  16.79 
  JACKIEWICZ Maja 07.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  DNF 
100 m ppł +0.2 17:20 
 1 FIJAK Zuzanna 19.01.2001 UKS Otrębusy  14.58 
 2 BARCZ Weronika 28.10.2002 AZS Łódź LD 14.59 
 3 OZGA Aleksandra 24.08.2001 RKS Łódź LD 15.04 
 4 BANY Daria 12.02.2002 UKS Gepard Warszawa  15.65 
 5 CHAŁUPKA Milena 14.11.2000 KS Warszawianka W-wa  17.94 
  KRZYWICKA Magda 05.04.1996 AZS-AWF Warszawa  DNF 
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.6 17:08 
 1 ZEGAN Julia 25.01.2005 OKS Skra Warszawa  11.98      



 2 JAGIEŁŁO Aleksandra 26.09.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  12.27      
 3 TULIŃSKA Julia 25.02.2005 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno LD 12.62      
 4 GWIAZDECKA Wiktoria 03.04.2006 WLKS Nowe Iganie  13.15  PB    
 5 KWIATKOWSKA Dominika 10.11.2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  14.11      
 Bieg 2/ 2 -1.0 17:11 
 1 PIELKA Kinga 20.07.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 13.73  PB    
 2 ROICKA Izabela 02.10.2006 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  13.91  PB    
 3 LISOWSKA Zuzanna 10.03.2005 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  14.34  PB    
 4 JAKUBIAK Paulina 21.06.2007 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  14.48  PB    
 5 BIELAK Amelia 05.11.2005 MUKS Płock  14.76      
400 m pł  
 1 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 13.05.2002 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  1:07.39      
 2 BERŁOWSKA Barbara 21.08.1999 RKS Łódź LD 1:07.73      
 3 STAWICKA Maja 07.06.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:07.96      
 4 KŁOS Karina 28.04.2003 AZS Łódź LD 1:10.48      
 5 KMIN-NIEMIRSKA Julia 14.02.2001 RKS Łódź LD 1:11.66      
 6 KRAUSHAR Julia 24.10.2003 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 1:12.07      
4x100 metrów juniorek mł 
 1 KS Wisła Puławy LU 48.57      
 1 Maja BRODOWSKA 11.06.2004 
 834 Alicja SIELSKA 12.07.2003 
 18 Zuzanna GOZDERA 04.07.2004 
 151 Natalia ŻYWCZYK 06.07.2003 
 2 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 48.83      
 866 Anna BARTCZAK 19.07.2004 
 887 Aleksandra WOŁCZAK 13.02.2003 
 886 Sandra JARCZAK 23.07.2003 
 889 Kornelia LESIEWICZ 14.08.2003 
 3 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 49.51      
 877 Liwia DEJA 17.07.2004 
 882 Kinga DROBCZYŃSKA 24.01.2004 
 864 Malwina MICHALSKA 05.11.2004 
 883 Wiktoria KRAWIEC 03.03.2004 
 4 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  50.57      
 48 Marta ZDUNOWSKA 26.03.2003 
 49 Wiktoria WIDULIŃSKA 26.09.2003 
 35 Julia KWASIBORSKA 20.01.2004 
 33 Klaudia CHOJNACKA 12.08.2003 
 5 MKS Agros Chełm LU 50.59      
 901 Nikola KOGUT 04.02.2004 
 925 Weronika PSZCZOŁA 12.01.2004 
 917 Urszula ZAWROTNIAK 18.08.2003 
 914 Amelia OLESZCZYŃSKA 20.06.2003 
 6 AKL Ursynów Warszawa II 50.79      
 7 RKS Łódź LD 52.65      
 57 Amelia KULA 20.08.2003 
 19 Patrycja WŁOŚCIAŃSKA 02.10.2003 
 95 Oliwia DURAS 09.08.2004 
 61 Aleksandra MOTYKA 10.02.2003 
 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN DQ     TR  
 14 Michalina CZĘCZEK 13.12.2004 
 38 Aleksandra LIS 20.02.2004 
 39 Katarzyna BIELAKOW 22.05.2004 
 204 Lena SADURSKA 20.06.2004 
4x100 metrów K U16 
 1 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  49.23      
 803 Julia ŻUROWSKA 18.03.2001 
 807 Marcelina NOWAKOWSKA 20.07.2002 
 802 Julia LIPIŃSKA 06.08.2001 
 817 Maja MASZKIEWICZ 04.10.2001 
 2 MUKL Brodnica KP 51.52      
 335 Julianna ZAGÓRSKA 14.04.2006 
 312 Karolina CELLMER 04.11.2006 
 309 Natalia PESTA 12.08.2006 
 340 Weronika NARODZONEK 15.08.2005 
4x400 metrów juniorek mł. 
 1 05.04.1989 KKL Kielce SK 4:02.80      
 642 Anna SKOWRONEK 12.02.2004 
 638 Kinga CIESIELSKA 11.03.2003 
 601 Oliwia MASTERNAK 27.07.2004 
 632 Oliwia SKRZYNIARZ 24.11.2003 
 2 KS Żeglina Sieradz LD 4:03.16      
 151 Marta KICIŃSKA 03.08.2003 
 159 Wiktoria LEWANDOWSKA 03.09.2004 
 151 Weronika WOJNOWICZ 15.04.2003 
 150 Paulina RĘBACZ 15.04.2004 
 3 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 4:04.95      
 63 Gracjana JANKOWSKA 10.05.2003 
 74 Martyna TROCHOLEPSZA 09.02.2004 
 68 Zofia MORSZNER 19.05.2003 
 60 Jagoda MUSIELAK 24.05.2004 
 4 PTT Delta Płock  4:20.19      
 278 Wiktoria BORKOWSKA 19.04.2004 
 282 Rozalia LINOWSKA 04.10.2004 
 2 Aleksandra JUSZCZYK 09.09.2004 
 285 Emilia RYCHLEWSKA 16.04.2003 
Pchnięcie kulą (4 kg) 
 1 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13.11.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.80   
 2 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  11.42 
 3 CHAŁUPKA Milena 14.11.2000 KS Warszawianka W-wa  10.59 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3 kg) 



 1 KURDEJ Barbara 20.01.2003 OKS Start Otwock  15.45 
 2 KRAWCZYK Aleksandra 28.04.2003 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 12.91 
 3 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28.03.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  10.63 PB  
 4 DROŻYNER Oliwia 06.05.2003 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 10.19 
 5 GRANOWSKA Pola 29.09.2003 KS Warszawianka W-wa  10.06 PB  
 6 NOWAK Weronika 04.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  9.82 PB  
 7 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.74 
 8 JACKIEWICZ Maja 07.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  9.25 PB  
 9 CIESZEWSKA Aleksandra 09.06.2008 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  8.59 
 10 BANASIEWICZ Magdalena 03.07.2005 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 8.17 
 11 KRÓL Diana 05.02.2006 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  8.14 
 12 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 KS Czempion Warszawa  8.01 PB  
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 PRYGIEL Martyna 05.02.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  41.58 
 2 BARTOSIAK Zuzanna 03.01.2003 MUKS Płock  38.95 
 3 ŻUCHOWSKA Natalia 26.04.2003 RLTL ZTE Radom  33.22 
 4 WEBER Ewelina 16.06.2004 MUKS Płock  29.71 
 5 GRUCA Gabriela 27.05.2003 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 29.70 SB  
 6 WITKOWSKA Maria 17.08.2003 KS Czempion Warszawa  27.52 
 7 GRONKIEWICZ Julia 18.09.2004 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  23.21 
Rzut oszczepem (600) 
 1 STYŚ Agata 13.03.2001 SKS Feniks Siedlce  41.27 
 2 SATUŁA Małgorzata 13.11.1997 AZS-AWF Warszawa  31.40 
 3 SĘKOWSKA Katarzyna 27.03.1982 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki  23.34 
Rzut dyskiem (1 kg) 
 1 ANDRYSZCZYK Inga 11.02.2004 UKS Filipides Teresin  29.18 PB  
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 CIESZEWSKA Aleksandra 09.06.2008 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  22.79 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 RYDZ Aneta 30.03.1994 RLTL ZTE Radom  1.74 
 2 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1.65 
 3 GRANOWSKA Pola 29.09.2003 KS Warszawianka W-wa  1.65 
 4 WYSOCKA Alicja 05.03.2003 KS Orzeł Warszawa  1.60 
 5 FLISIŃSKA Natalia 10.02.2004 RLTL ZTE Radom  1.60 
 6 BURLEWICZ Barbara 09.01.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1.60 SB  
 7 KRAWCZYK Aleksandra 28.04.2003 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 1.55 PB  
 7 KOŚCIANEK Daria 28.03.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1.55 
 9 CHAŁUPKA Milena 14.11.2000 KS Warszawianka W-wa  1.55 
 10 GRABOWSKA Urszula 16.07.2004 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.55 PB  
 11 PERZYŃSKA Julia 19.05.2003 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 1.55 
 12 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 29.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  1.45 
 13 BIENIAS Nicole 22.03.2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa  1.40   
 14 RUTKA Angelika 16.09.2005 MKS Pułtusk  1.40 PB  
 15 JACKIEWICZ Maja 07.09.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  1.35 
 16 BUJALSKA Alicja 25.09.2006 SKS Feniks Siedlce  1.35 PB  
 17 OSTROWSKA Weronika 14.12.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  1.30 PB  
 17 SKIBIŃSKA Oktawia 14.07.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  1.30 =PB  
 19 GÓRECKA Maria Antonina 04.03.2005 UKS Melo Błonie  1.25 
Rzut młotem (4kg) 
 1 BOMBA Karolina 11.01.2002 OKS Skra Warszawa  55.45 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 
 1 WALCZAK Alicja 22.05.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  48.09 
 2 JAWORSKA Ksymena 26.11.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  47.73 
 3 KRASOŃ Dominika 16.05.2003 OKS Skra Warszawa  45.44 =PB  
 4 KRAJEWSKA Karolina 27.02.2003 AZS-AWF Warszawa  33.63 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 EKES Katarzyna 14.01.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  2.20      
 2 BIENIAK Natalia 30.06.2005 MKLA Łęczyca LD 2.00      
 3 TOKARZEWSKA Zuzanna 27.07.2004 OKS Skra Warszawa  2.00      
Skok w dal  
 1 JÓŹWIACZUK Katarzyna 16.05.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.38  +0.4 
 2 NOWAK Weronika 04.01.2004 WLKS Nowe Iganie  5.12  +2.0 
 3 SIEWIERSKA Pola 08.12.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.11 PB  +0.3 
 4 ZAWODNIK Maja 25.01.2004 AZS-AWF Warszawa  5.09 =PB  +0.1 
 5 SZEMPLIŃSKA Aleksandra 23.07.2004 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  5.02  -0.3 
 6 DROBCZYŃSKA Kinga 24.01.2004 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 5.01  +0.4 
 7 WOŹNIAK Paulina 31.03.2004 UKS LA Basket Warszawa  4.44  +1.2 
 8 MURACH Angelika 15.09.2004 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  4.43  +0.1 
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 JAWORSKA Wiktoria 03.02.2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa  4.58  -1.5 
 2 KRUPA Karolina 02.04.2005 AZS-AWF Warszawa  4.50 PB  +0.2 
 3 PIELKA Kinga 20.07.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 4.48  -0.7 
 4 MURACH Maja 24.05.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 4.47 PB  -1.9 
 5 GIL Natalia 28.03.2006 KS Orzeł Warszawa  4.24 SB  0.0 
 6 WĄDOŁOWSKA Wiktoria 12.08.2006 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 4.20 PB  -0.5 
 7 MALINOWSKA Oliwia 16.08.2006 MUKS Płock  3.79 PB  0.0 
 8 KOZŁOWSKA Julia 12.01.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  3.16 -0.5 
Trójskok  
 1 GRZELEWSKA Julia 19.04.2001 BKL Bełchatów LD 11.30 SB  +0.4 
 2 TOMES Martyna 11.11.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 10.87 SB  -1.8 
 3 DZIADAK Nikolina 04.08.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  10.56  +0.7 
 4 WIDULIŃSKA Wiktoria 26.09.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  10.19  +0.3 
 5 PYSKŁO Wiktoria 02.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  10.03  -0.4 
 6 PAJEWSKA Maja 23.11.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.87  +1.0 
 7 ZDUNOWSKA Marta 26.03.2003 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  9.84  +0.3 
 8 BUDZIŁEK Oliwia 12.09.2003 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  9.68  +0.1 
Wieloskok K U16 
 1 CHODKOWSKA Julia 14.11.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  10.09  +0.3 
 2 ROICKA Izabela 02.10.2006 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  10.04 PB  +0.7 
 3 MAŁEK Karolina 28.02.2005 MKS Bank BS Płońsk  9.39 PB  +0.3 
 4 WILCZEWSKA Aleksandra 09.08.2005 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka  8.10  0.0 


